• Six hundred (600) pounds of food and toiletry items were collected university 
wide during the annual Have-a-Heart Food Drive benefiting COMPASS in West 
Palm Beach, the Poverello Center in Broward and Project Response in the 
Treasure Coast.  This is an increase of 16.7 % over last year. 

• Two hundred thirty five (235) HIV antibody tests were provided in all three 
clinics, up 6% over last year, with 11% at no charge to students through our State 
HIV testing contract. 

• Prior to registration, non-registered prospective students received 179 
immunizations, down 18% over last year due to more students coming to FAU

[...]

of the new Healthcare Reform Law.  Director participated in the SUS Student 
Insurance Work Group this year. 

• Automated reconciliation processes, recommended by the FAU Inspector General 
from the 2009 and 2011 SHS Operational Audits, are fully operational. 

• Two hundred ninety three (293) participants responded to four learning outcomes 
studies this year.  98.3% were able to identify one health item they learned during 
their most recent clinic or pharmacy visit. 

• A secure web portal was implemented in February, allowing clinicians to send